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Curbside Recycling BackgroundCurbside Recycling Background

•• No charge for service by No charge for service by 
City forces to single City forces to single 
family homes.family homes.

•• 1988 1988 –– piloted to 82,000 piloted to 82,000 
single family homes.single family homes.

•• 1999 1999 –– Converted to Converted to 
oneone--bin (single stream) bin (single stream) 
collectioncollection

•• 1999 through 20011999 through 2001----
Expanded to 297,000 Expanded to 297,000 
homeshomes



Background (continued)Background (continued)

•• 2000 2000 –– 81% participation  81% participation  
•• 2003 2003 –– 86% participation86% participation
•• Had maintained Low 7% Had maintained Low 7% 

contaminationcontamination
•• Over 10 percent contamination in Over 10 percent contamination in 

recent monthsrecent months
•• Citizens rated #1 or #2 every year in Citizens rated #1 or #2 every year in 

customer satisfaction surveycustomer satisfaction survey



Early MarketingEarly Marketing

•• Limited during pilot due to lack of Limited during pilot due to lack of 
CityCity--wide mediawide media

•• Expansion brought media Expansion brought media 
attention/interestattention/interest

•• Success attributed to change to Success attributed to change to 
single stream, oncesingle stream, once--yearly mailing of yearly mailing of 
brochure/newsletter/calendarbrochure/newsletter/calendar

•• Quality controlQuality control



Continuing MarketingContinuing Marketing
•• Education contractEducation contract
•• Customer Service Customer Service 

hotlinehotline
•• Web pageWeb page
•• Press releasesPress releases
•• Earth Day boothEarth Day booth
•• Recycling Recycling 

Excellence AwardsExcellence Awards
•• TV appearancesTV appearances
•• Bonita Blue BinBonita Blue Bin



MULTI-CULTURAL MARKETING PILOT PROGRAM

Two marketing students hired in 2002 to:

• Determine need for 
culturally targeted 
outreach

• Test effectiveness of 
outreach methods



MULTI-CULTURAL MARKETING PILOT PROGRAM, 
Continued:

•• Project included:
Research of census data   
Identification of communities to target 

with outreach
Development of outreach tools
Pre-outreach bench-marking 

(participation study)
Implement outreach
Post-outreach measurement



MultiMulti--cultural Marketing:cultural Marketing:
Outreach methodsOutreach methods

•• Radio ads on Asian and Latino Radio ads on Asian and Latino 
stationsstations

•• Print ads in Asian and Latino Print ads in Asian and Latino 
newspapersnewspapers

•• DoorDoor--toto--door canvassing from door canvassing from 
language appropriate representativelanguage appropriate representative

•• Language appropriate door hanger Language appropriate door hanger 
distributiondistribution

•• Community group presentationsCommunity group presentations



COMMUNITY        NUMBER OF HOMESCOMMUNITY        NUMBER OF HOMES ETHNICITY_____ ETHNICITY_____ 
City HeightCity Height 152152 Asian 24%Asian 24%

Black 11%Black 11%
Hispanic 53%Hispanic 53%
White 29%White 29%

San San YsidroYsidro 122122 Asian 3%Asian 3%
Black 2.7%Black 2.7%
Hispanic 87%Hispanic 87%
White 49%White 49%

Logan HeightsLogan Heights 120120 Asian .04%Asian .04%
Black 6%Black 6%
Hispanic 27%Hispanic 27%
White 30%White 30%

Linda VistaLinda Vista 175175 Asian 41%Asian 41%
Black 8%Black 8%
Hispanic 27%Hispanic 27%
White 30%White 30%



Participation Study ResultsParticipation Study Results

Door to Door and Door Hanger Outreach:Door to Door and Door Hanger Outreach:

City Heights:    increase from  36.8%  participation to   69.7% City Heights:    increase from  36.8%  participation to   69.7% +  32.9%+  32.9%

San San YsidroYsidro:       increase from   51.6% :       increase from   51.6% participation to  59.8%   +    8.2%participation to  59.8%   +    8.2%

Community Outreach:  Fair and Presentations:Community Outreach:  Fair and Presentations:

Logan Heights:   increase from  35.8%  participation to 40.8%   Logan Heights:   increase from  35.8%  participation to 40.8%   +    5% +    5% 

Linda Vista:        decrease from  74.2% Linda Vista:        decrease from  74.2% participation toparticipation to 70.8%   70.8%   -- 3.4%3.4%





2004 2004 –– BIG CityBIG City--wide marketing wide marketing 
campaigncampaign
•• Funding from DOC Funding from DOC 

CRV return CRV return –– budget budget 
of $500,000of $500,000

•• Hired marketing Hired marketing 
consultant consultant –– expert!expert!

•• Goal: Increase Goal: Increase 
tonnage in curbside tonnage in curbside 
program 15% while program 15% while 
staying below 10% staying below 10% 
contaminationcontamination



Key Campaign ConceptsKey Campaign Concepts

•• Understand customer Understand customer barriersbarriers and and benefitsbenefits

•• Develop programs to Develop programs to lowerlower the barriers andthe barriers and
increaseincrease the benefitsthe benefits

•• IntegrateIntegrate programs and communicationsprograms and communications

•• Define clear, consistent Define clear, consistent message pointsmessage points



Benefits and Barriers

Curbside RecyclingCurbside Recycling
(Blue Bin)(Blue Bin)

Curbside TrashCurbside Trash
(Black Bin)(Black Bin)

BenefitsBenefits

Personal SatisfactionPersonal Satisfaction
Better environmentBetter environment
Save natural resourcesSave natural resources

Easy Easy 
FastFast
SimpleSimple

BarriersBarriers

Extra workExtra work
Extra timeExtra time
InconvenientInconvenient
ComplicatedComplicated
No motivation (lazy)No motivation (lazy)

GuiltGuilt
Not socially responsibleNot socially responsible
Decrease landfillDecrease landfill
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Work PlanWork Plan

1.1. Define specific, measurable goalsDefine specific, measurable goals
2.2. Analyze current situationAnalyze current situation
3.3. Conduct customer research:Conduct customer research:

> identify barriers and benefits> identify barriers and benefits

4.4. Define marketing strategy:Define marketing strategy:
> intent, target, theme, message points> intent, target, theme, message points

5.5. Develop integrated marketing & Develop integrated marketing & 
communications planscommunications plans

6.6. Design and execute individual programsDesign and execute individual programs
7.7. Measure resultsMeasure results



Strategic IntentStrategic Intent
1.1. Decrease the effort:Decrease the effort:

> Make it easier for people to recycle> Make it easier for people to recycle

2.2. Increase the knowledge:Increase the knowledge:

> Give people the info they need to recycle > Give people the info they need to recycle 
betterbetter

3.3. Increase the motivation:Increase the motivation:

> Give incentives that reward good recycling      > Give incentives that reward good recycling      
behaviorbehavior

4.4. Increase public awareness:Increase public awareness:

> Raise the need for recycling in people> Raise the need for recycling in people’’s  s  
mindsminds



Image/Theme for San DiegoImage/Theme for San Diego

•• Emphasize local harm that will occur Emphasize local harm that will occur 
if people donif people don’’t recyclet recycle

•• SeriousSerious--minded messageminded message

•• Somewhat threatening toneSomewhat threatening tone

•• Graphic representation to bridge Graphic representation to bridge 
language barriers language barriers 

•• Shown throughout City to cross Shown throughout City to cross 
demographicsdemographics



Message PointsMessage Points

•• We need everyone in San Diego to recycle, or We need everyone in San Diego to recycle, or 
soon wesoon we’’ll all be paying the price.ll all be paying the price.

•• If we donIf we don’’t recycle, our landfill will be closed in 9 t recycle, our landfill will be closed in 9 
years and we could be fined $10,000/day.years and we could be fined $10,000/day.

•• San Diego is launching a campaign to make San Diego is launching a campaign to make 
recycling easier, give you the info you need, and recycling easier, give you the info you need, and 
raise everyoneraise everyone’’s awareness.s awareness.

•• We need We need YOUYOU to recycle all your:to recycle all your:
paper, cardboard, bottles, and cans.paper, cardboard, bottles, and cans.



Teaser CampaignTeaser Campaign
August 2004August 2004

•• 50 Billboards50 Billboards
•• 73 Bus ads73 Bus ads



Campaign Campaign 
BillboardBillboard
displaysdisplays



Full Recycle Or ElseFull Recycle Or Else CampaignCampaign
•• September 2004 September 2004 

50 billboard50 billboard
73 bus ads73 bus ads
Direct postcard mailing Direct postcard mailing 

•• Oct./Jan./April 2004Oct./Jan./April 2004
25 billboards  25 billboards  
45 bus ads  45 bus ads  

•• December 2004 December 2004 
Direct mailer Direct mailer –– the the CurbsiderCurbsider

•• Red Eye Student Film CompetitionRed Eye Student Film Competition
•• Channel 24 Channel 24 –– City Cable ChannelCity Cable Channel















Full CampaignFull Campaign

•• Sales of hats and TSales of hats and T--shirtsshirts

•• Distribution of book Distribution of book 
covers, bumper stickers, covers, bumper stickers, 
pencils and tattoospencils and tattoos

•• Press Press 
releases/community releases/community 
eventsevents

•• Web site:Web site:
recycleorelse.comrecycleorelse.com



Contact informationContact information
Pauline Priest,Pauline Priest,
City of San Diego City of San Diego 
(858) 492(858) 492--5016, 5016, 
ppriest@sandiego.gov

Donna Skinner,Donna Skinner,
City of San DiegoCity of San Diego
(858) 492(858) 492--5006,      5006,      
dskinner@sandiego.govdskinner@sandiego.govppriest@sandiego.gov

Recycleorelse.com
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